The fair values of the Financial assets and liabilities are included at the amount, at which the instrument could be exchanged in a current transaction between
willing parties, other than in a forced or liquidation sale.

 The Company uses the following hierarchy for determining and disclosing the fair value of financial instruments based on the input that is significant to the
fair value measurement as a whole:

Level 1: This hierarchy uses quoted (unadjusted) prices in active markets for identical assets or liabilities. The fair value of all Equity Shares which are traded
on the stock exchanges, is valued using the closing price at the reporting date.

Level 2: The fair value of financial instruments that are not traded in an active market  is determined using valuation techniques which maximize the use of
observable market data and rely as little as possible on company specific estimates. The mutual fund units are valued using the closing Net Asset Value.

If all significant inputs required to fair value an instrument are observable, the instrument is included in Level 2.

HDFC Capital Advisors Limited
Notes forming part of financial statements

Market Risk

Interest Risk

Foreign currency risk

Sensitivity Analysis

(₹ in crore)

Effect on Profit and Loss
5% increase in the prices 12.32   7.51
5% decrease in the prices (12.32)   (7.51)

Liquidity risk

Credit Risk

The table below provides details regarding the contractual maturities of significant financial assets and liabilities as of 31 March 2025

(₹ in crore)
Less than 1 year More than 1 year Total

Investments 246.40   32.34   278.74
Trade receivables 77.06   -   77.06
Advances 0.29   -   0.29
Cash and cash equivalent 5.94   -   5.94
Other bank balances 141.86   -   141.86
Other financial assets 1.36   0.56   1.92
Trade Payables 4.65   -   4.65
Lease Liabilities 2.52   4.08   6.60

The table below provides details regarding the contractual maturities of significant financial assets and liabilities as of 31 March 2024
(₹ in crore)

Less than 1 year More than 1 year Total
Investments 150.23   29.92   180.15
Trade receivables 4.71   -   4.71
Cash and cash equivalent 52.66   -   52.66
Other bank balances 77.94   -   77.94
Other financial assets 0.14   0.42   0.56
Trade Payables 33.93   -   33.93
Lease Liabilities 3.39   6.60   9.99

D. Capital Management :

Maturities of financial assets and financial liabilities

For the purpose of the Company’s capital management, capital includes issued equity capital, securities premium and all other equity reserves attributable to
the equity holder The primary objective of the company’s capital management is to maximise the shareholder value. The company has no borrowings as of 31
March 2025 and 31 March 2024. The Company believes that the working capital is sufficient to meet its current requirements as the current liabilities of the
Company is less than the current assets.

The company's principal sources of liquidity are cash and cash equivalents and the cash flow that is generated from operations. The company has no